Lasts for 15 weeks beginning with the 2nd 

Saturday of March  

Summer Semester: Lasts for 6 weeks beginning with the 2nd 

Saturday of July  

Fourth: Education Tuition  

Education tuitions required are 80 U.S. dollars per curriculum 

and the annual total of education fees is 1500 U.S. dollars (one 

thousand five hundred U.S. dollars), which may be repaid by 

two installments, equally divided. E-payment of tuition is also 

available.     

A student may register at least for (5) curricula per semester   

Fifth: Application and Registration  

Applications are processed, around the clock, through Al-Azhar